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SCALE: 1"=40'-0" HORIZ.
        1"=4'-0" VERT.

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY PROFILE
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES" (MUTCD) WITH THE MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS TO THE MUTCD AND STANDARD
MUNICIPAL TRAFFIC CODE.

2. ALL SIGN LEGENDS, BORDERS AND MOUNTING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MUTCD WITH THE
MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS TO THE MUTCD AND STANDARD MUNICIPAL TRAFFIC CODE.

3. TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO
THE START OF ANY WORK.

4. TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, BARRICADES AND ALL OTHER NECESSARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE HIGHWAY OR COVERED WHEN THEY ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR CONTROL OF
TRAFFIC.

5. SIGNS AND SIGN SUPPORTS LOCATED ON OR NEAR THE TRAVELED WAY, AND REFLECTORIZED PLASTIC DRUMS
WITH LIGHTING DEVICES MOUNTED ON THEM, MUST PASS THE CRITERIA SET FORTH IN NCHRP REPORT 350,
"RECOMMENDED PROCEDURES FOR THE SAFETY PERFORMANCE EVALUATION OF HIGHWAY FEATURES."

6. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THEIR OWN STANDARD SIGN SUPPORTS.

7. TRAFFIC PERSONS ARE TO BE USED WHENEVER TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES ARE INSTALLED, RELOCATED OR
REMOVED.

8. LOCATIONS FOR TEMPORARY SIGNS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER
SO AS NOT TO CONFLICT WITH EXISTING PERMANENT SIGNS.  EXISTING SIGNS IN CONFLICT WITH TEMPORARY
SIGNS SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO MEET FIELD CONDITIONS.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CITY AND EMERGENCY SERVICES AT LEAST 14 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF ROAD
CLOSURE/DETOUR.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ANY PROPOSED VARIATIONS TO THIS DETOUR PLAN TO THE ENGINEER FOR
APPROVAL AT LEAST 30 DAYS BEFORE THE WORK BEGINS.

C

CONSTRUCTION SIGN LEGEND

MUTCD
DESIGNATIONSIZEMESSAGEPLAN

DESIGNATION

A

B

*SIGN TO HAVE BLACK BORDER & LEGEND, ORANGE BACKGROUND.

D

E

F DETOUR
END

BRIDGE OUT

LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY
500 FEET

BARTLETT ROAD

DETOUR

G CLOSED
ROAD

BARTLETT ROAD

BARTLETT ROAD

BARTLETT ROAD

24" x 24" R3-1

24" x 18" M4-8a

W16-8*
R11-3b

30" x 12"
60" x 30"

W16-8*
M4-10(L)

30" x 12"
48" x 18"

W16-8*
M4-10(R)

30" x 12"
48" x 18"

W16-8*
M4-8

30" x 12"
24" x 12"

48" x 30" R11-2

DETOUR PLAN

SCALE: 1"=500'

(TOTAL DETOUR LENGTH = ~3.05 MILES)
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INSTALL 10"
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WATER MAIN BYPASS
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NOTE
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MAP 48  LOT 37B

TIDMARSH FARMS INC.

MAP 48  LOT 36-1

KAREN BUECHS

MAP 48  LOT 36-2

HARRY E. GIFFORD

JOEL T. COMPTON

JOYCE M. GIFFORD

15

14

20

19

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

25

30

35

40

23

20

18

19

25

25

18

20

15

15

12

15

12
+

00

13
+

00

14
+
00

15+00

16+00

PROPOSED SIGHT LINE = 170 FT.

LOCATION OF DRIVERS EYE

EXISTING TREES & SHRUBS
WITHIN PROPOSED SIGHT LINE
TO BE CLEARED (TYP.)

PROPOSED SIGHT LINE = 160 FT.

0+
00

1+
00

2+00

3+00

3+25

0+00

1+00

1+17

RECONSTRUCTION OF
EXISTING DRIVEWAY
(L=±105'-0")

ADDITIONAL TREES TO BE
REMOVED TO INCREASE
SIGHT DISTANCE
TO L=±190'-0"

12' 11.7'

10' 10.1'

12'
12'

16.3'

12'
5'

SIDEW
ALK

12
+

00

13
+

00

14
+
00

15+00

16+00

12' 12.5'

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

0+00

38
.8

4

0+25

37
.4

8

0+50

35
.9

5

0+75

32
.7

2

1+00

29
.5

3

1+25

27
.2

1

1+50

26
.6

2

1+75

23
.6

7

2+00

22
.5

3

2+25

20
.7

8

2+50

20
.7

7

2+75

20
.3

8

3+00

19
.8

9

3+25

19
.4

8

3+25

19
.4

8

3
8
.
8

3
7
.
5

3
5
.
9

3
2
.
7

2
9
.
5

2
7
.
2

2
6
.
6

2
3
.
7

2
2
.
5

2
0
.
8

2
0
.
8

2
0
.
4

1
9
.
9

1
9
.
5

1
9
.
5

2'
-0

"
H

EI
G

H
T 

O
F 

O
B
JE

C
T

2'
-0

"
H

EI
G

H
T 

O
F 

O
B
JE

C
T

3'
-6

"
H

EI
G

H
T 

O
F 

D
R
IV

ER
'S

 E
YE

LOOKING LEFT LOOKING RIGHT

EXISTING GROUND

DRIVER'S LINE OF SIGHT

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

0+00

27
.3

7

0+25

26
.6

2

0+50

25
.8

1

0+75

24
.6

2

1+00

24
.9

3

1+17

2
7
.
4

2
4
.
5

2
3
.
8

2
3
.
9

2
4
.
9

-3.00%
-5.00% 5.95%

AD = 10.95%
K = 2.28

PVI STA = 0+85.69
PVI ELEV = 24.08

25.00' VC

B
V
C
S
: 

0+
73

.1
9

B
V
C
E:

 2
4.

71

EV
C
S
: 

0+
98

.1
9

EV
C
E:

 2
4.

83

LOW POINT STA = 0+84.60
LOW POINT ELEV = 24.42

AD = -2.00%
K = 12.50

PVI STA = 0+49.87
PVI ELEV = 25.87

25.00' VC

B
V
C
S
: 

0+
37

.3
7

B
V
C
E:

 2
6.

25

EV
C
S
: 

0+
62

.3
7

EV
C
E:

 2
5.

25

105'-0" DRIVEWAY RECONSTRUCTION

#46 BARTLETT ROAD

BARTLETT ROAD

EXISTING
DRIVEWAY GRADE

PROPOSED
DRIVEWAY GRADE

FLATTER DRIVEWAY GRADE
FOR INCREASED SIGHT DISTANCE

SIGHT DISTANCE - ALTERNATE

SI
G

H
T 

D
IS

TA
N

C
E.

D
W

G
13

-S
ep

-2
02

2 
 9

:3
6 

AM
Pl

ot
te

d 
on

20

SCALE: 1" = 20'

0 50 100

FED. AID PROJ. NO. SHEET
NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

 PLYMOUTH
BARTLETT ROAD

X

STATE

MA

PROJECT FILE NO.

-

11982.00016

4

PROPOSED SIGHT DISTANCE - ALTERNATE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE

SCALE: 1"=20'-0"

LEGEND

PROPOSED SIGHT DISTANCE

PROPOSED CLEAR AREA OF SIGHT

RECONSTRUCTION OF
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

REMOVE EXISTING TREE

PROPOSED SIGHT LINE

SCALE: 1"=20'-0" HORIZ.
1"=5'-0" VERT

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY PROFILE

SCALE: 1"=20'-0" HORIZ.
1"=5'-0" VERT.

ADDITIONAL TREE REMOVAL

ADDITIONAL SIGHT DISTANCE

DRAFT


	BR-Existing Conditions
	Sheets and Views
	BR-Existing Conditions-EX-01


	BR-Roadway Plan
	Sheets and Views
	BR-Roadway Plan-PL-01


	BR-Roadway Profile
	Sheets and Views
	BR-Roadway Profile-PRO-01


	Detour Plan
	BR-Utility Plan
	Sheets and Views
	BR-Utility Plan-UTIL-01


	BR-Regulated Resources
	Sheets and Views
	BR-Regulated Resources-RR-01


	BR-Structural Plan
	Sheets and Views
	BR-Structural Plan-STR-01


	Sight Distance
	Sheets and Views
	Sight Distance-SHEET (3)





